

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 2 MAY 2023

AQC Investor Call Details - Dartbrook Joint Venture Agreement

Australian Pacific Coal Limited (ASX: AQC) will hold an Investor Call on Wednesday 3 May 2023 commencing at 10.30am (AEST) to discuss the recently announced Dartbrook Joint Venture Agreement and Quarterly Activities Report. The call will be hosted by Interim CEO, Ms Ayten Saridas, and Interim Chairman, Mr Mike Ryan who will provide an update on:

- The re-structured Dartbook JV;
- Progress towards funding arrangements;
- Mine plan and development works; and
- Projected production restart.

Investors and other interested market participants are invited to take part in the call and ask questions. Please see the investor call registration details below.

Event: Australian Pacific Coal Investor Call

Date/Time: Wednesday 3 May 2023 / 10.30 am AEST

Presenting: CEO (Interim) Ms Ayten Saridas and Chairman (Interim) Mr Mike Ryan

Participants can register for the conference call by navigating to: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10030557-7iwxs2.html

Please note that registered participants will receive their dial in number upon registration.

#####

This announcement was authorised for release by the Interim CEO of Australian Pacific Coal Limited.

All enquiries:

Investors
Matt Sullivan
Meridian Investor Relations
M. +61 (0)412 157 276
E. meridianir@outlook.com

Media
Paul Ryan
Citadel-MAGNUS
M. +61 (0) 409 296 511
E. pryan@citadelmagnus.com

Australian Pacific Coal Limited ABN 49 089 206 986

Level 1, 371 Queen Street, Brisbane QLD 4000 PO Box 16330, City East QLD 4002

Tel: +61 7 3221 0679 · Fax: +61 7 3229 9323 · Web: www.aqcltd.com